# F. No WL-8/25/2023-WL Government of India Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change Wildlife Division

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Vayu Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003.

**Date:** May 2023

## **Meeting Notice**

Subject: Meeting to discuss the Rhino enumeration in Kaziranga National Park.

It has been decided to convene a meeting on 24<sup>th</sup> 2023 at 12:00 Noon through hybrid mode in Narmada conference hall, ground floor, Jal wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi. The meeting would be chaired by the Addl. Director General of Forests & Director, Wild Life Preservation, MoEFCC.

- **2.** The rhino enumeration in Kaziranga National Park would be discussed during the said meeting.
- **3.** It is requested to kindly make it convenient to participate in the said meeting.
- **4.** The VC Link for the meeting would shared separately.

(Rakesh Kumar Jagenia)
Deputy Inspector General of Forests (WL)
E.mail: digwl-mefcc@gov.in

#### **Distribution:**

- 1. The PCCF & HoFF, Government of Assam, Guwahati.
- 2. The Chief Wild Life Warden, Government of Assam, Guwahati.
- 3. The Director, Kaziranga National Park, Assam
- 4. Evaluators Rhino enumeration exercise in Kaziranga National Park.
- 5. The SPIO, Rhino enumeration exercise in Kaziranga National Park

### Copy to:

#### 1/43707/2023

- i. PPS to Addl. DGF(WL), MoEFCC
- ii. PPS to Addl. DGF(Project Tiger), MoEFCC
- iii. PPS to IGF(WL), MoEFCC
- iv. PS to JD(WL), MoEFCC
- v. NIC Cell, MoEFCC- with a request to facilitate the virtual meeting (through Studio arrangement from Indus hall)